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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE
JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME DAY

7:45 a.m. TUESDAY

IN

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

T7:45

9:02

9:03

9:31

L1l

9:37

9:37

10:42

10:43

10:55

10:57

10:42

10:55

10:57

11:00

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
George H. Bush, Vice President
Donald T. Regan, Chief of Staff

The President met with:
Mr. Regan
M.B Oglesby, Jr., Assistant for Legislative
Affairs

The President went to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a meeting with
Bipartisan Members of Congress. For a list

of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Vice President Bush

John M. Poindexter, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Donald R. Fortier, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Mr. Regan

The President met with:
Vice President Bush
Mr. Regan

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with:
Vice President Bush
Senator Frank H. Murkowski, (R-Alaska)
Xuan Thi Nguyen, escaped from Vietnam in
1978 and settled in Alaska
Bill Uhlig, husband of Xuan Thi Nguyen
Chi Nguyen, 9 year old daughter of Xuan Thi
Nguyen, who was recently released by
the Vietnamese authorities to join her
mother in Alaska
Vu Chin Nguyen, 10 year old son of Xuan Thi
Nguyen, who was recently released by
the Vietnamese authorities to join his
mother in Alaska
(continued)
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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OATE  JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME DAY
10:57 a.m. TUESDAY

IN

ouTt

PHONE

ACTIVITY

11:32

11:43

11:44

11:59
12:02
12:58

12:58

11:43

11:44

12:02

12:01

12:55

1:08

The

The

The

The
The
The

The

Mr. Regan

Pamela J. Turner, Deputy Assistant for
Legislative Affairs (Senate)

Frederick D. McClure, Special Assistant for
Legislative Affairs (Senate)

President participated in a briefing on his
upcoming meeting with news anchors with:
W. Dennis Thomas, Assistant to the President
Mr. Poindexter
Larry M. Speakes, Assistant and Principal
Deputy Press Secretary
Mr. Fortier
Edward P. Djerejian, Special Assistant and
Deputy Press Secretary for Foreign
Affairs
Albert R. "Rusty" Brashear, Deputy Press
Secretary for Domestic Affairs and
Special Assistant

President met with:

Vice President Bush

Mr. Regan
The purpose of the meeting was to inform the
President of the Space Shuttle Challenger's
explosion,.

President went to the study and viewed on
television a replay of the explosion of the
Space Shuttle Challenger. He was accompa-
nied by:

Vice President Bush

Mr. Regan

Patrick J. Buchanan, Assistant and
Director of Communications

James F. Kuhn, Special Assistant

President talked with the First Lady.
President had lunch in the Oval Office study.
President went to the Roosevelt Room.
President met with a group of journalists
attending a briefing luncheon on the State

of the Union message. For a list of atten-
dees, see APPENDIX "B."
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THE WHITE HOUSE

JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME DAY

WASHINGTON, D.C. 12:58 p.m. TUESDAY
IN ouT PHOME ACTIVITY
12:587 ? The President participated in a question and
answer session on the recent explosion of
the Space Shuttle Challenger with luncheon
guests.
1:08 The President returned to the Oval Office.
1:10 1:18 The President met with four young heroes who will
mentioned in the President's State of the Union *
Address. For a list of attendees, see
APPENDIX "C."
1:20 1:22 The President met with Mr. Regan.
1:22 1:24 The President met with:

2:03 2:04
2:39
3:59 4:00
4:51
5:00 5:08

William R. Graham, Acting Administrator
of the National Aeronautics and Space
Administration (NASA)

Mr. Regan

Mr. Speakes

The President met with:
Mr. Regan
Mr. Speakes
Mr. EKuhn

The President talked with the First Lady.

The President talked on a conference call with:
Rajiv Gandhi, Prime Minister of the
Republic of India
Ralph H. Sigler, Deputy Director, Situation
Room

The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

The President talked with Mr. Regan.

The President returned to the Oval Office.
He was accompanied by:
Dr. Richard Davis, the First Lady's
brother
Geoffrey Davis, the First Lady's nephew

The President made an Address to the Nation on
the explosion of the Space Shuttle Challenger.
The President's remarks were broadcast live

(continued)
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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE
__JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME DAY

5:00 p.m. TUESDAY

IN

ouTt

PHONE

ACTIVITY

5:12

7:20

10:35

over nation wide radio and television.

The President returned to the second floor
Residence. He was accompanied by:

Dr. Davis
Geoffrey Davis:

The President had dinne

r withs:

Nancy Reagan, The First Lady

Maureen Reagan
daughter
Dr. Davis

Mrs. Richard (Patricia ) Davis, The First

Lady's sist
Geoffrey Davis

The President retired.

Revell, The President's

er-in-law
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