THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON D.C.

THE WASHINGTON D.C.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME DAY

7:45 a.m. BURSDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			7:45 a.m. TUESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:45 9:02			The President and the First Lady had breakfast. The President went to the Oval Office.
9:03	9:31		The President met with:  George H. Bush, Vice President  Donald T. Regan, Chief of Staff
9:31	9:35		The President met with: Mr. Regan M.B Oglesby, Jr., Assistant for Legislative Affairs
9:37			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
9:37	10:42		The President participated in a meeting with Bipartisan Members of Congress. For a list of attendees, see <a a.""="" href="mailto:APPENDIX">APPENDIX "A."</a>
10:42			The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:43	10:55		The President met for a national security briefing with:  Vice President Bush John M. Poindexter, Assistant for National Security Affairs Donald R. Fortier, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Regan
10:55	10:57		The President met with: Vice President Bush Mr. Regan
10:57	11:00		The President participated in a photo opportunity with:  Vice President Bush Senator Frank H. Murkowski, (R-Alaska) Xuan Thi Nguyen, escaped from Vietnam in 1978 and settled in Alaska Bill Uhlig, husband of Xuan Thi Nguyen Chi Nguyen, 9 year old daughter of Xuan Thi Nguyen, who was recently released by the Vietnamese authorities to join her mother in Alaska Vu Chin Nguyen, 10 year old son of Xuan Thi Nguyen, who was recently released by the Vietnamese authorities to join his mother in Alaska (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 2

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE

TIME

DATE

JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME

DAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			10:57 a.m. TUESDAY	
			10:57 A.M. 10ESDA1	
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY	
			Mr. Regan Pamela J. Turner, Deputy Assistant for Legislative Affairs (Senate) Frederick D. McClure, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs (Senate)	
11:32	11:43		The President participated in a briefing on his upcoming meeting with news anchors with:  W. Dennis Thomas, Assistant to the President Mr. Poindexter  Larry M. Speakes, Assistant and Principal Deputy Press Secretary  Mr. Fortier  Edward P. Djerejian, Special Assistant and Deputy Press Secretary for Foreign	
			Affairs Albert R. "Rusty" Brashear, Deputy Press Secretary for Domestic Affairs and Special Assistant	
11:43	11:44		The President met with:  Vice President Bush  Mr. Regan  The purpose of the meeting was to inform the President of the Space Shuttle Challenger's explosion.	
11:44	12:02		The President went to the study and viewed on television a replay of the explosion of the Space Shuttle Challenger. He was accompanied by:  Vice President Bush Mr. Regan Patrick J. Buchanan, Assistant and Director of Communications James F. Kuhn, Special Assistant	
11:59	12:01	P	The President talked with the First Lady.	
12:02	12:55		The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.	
12:58			The President went to the Roosevelt Room.	
12:58	1:08		The President met with a group of journalists attending a briefing luncheon on the State of the Union message. For a list of attendees, see <a a="" b."<="" href="#APPENDIX"></a>	

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 3

LOCATION DATE JANUARY 28, 1986

TIME

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

12:58 p.m. TUESDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			12:58 p.m. TUESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
12:58?	?		The President participated in a question and answer session on the recent explosion of the Space Shuttle Challenger with luncheon guests.
1:08			The President returned to the Oval Office.
1:10	1:18		The President met with four young heroes who will mentioned in the President's State of the Union Address. For a list of attendees, see <a a="" c."<="" href="#APPENDIX"></a>
1:20	1:22		The President met with Mr. Regan.
1:22	1:24		The President met with:  William R. Graham, Acting Administrator  of the National Aeronautics and Space  Administration (NASA)  Mr. Regan  Mr. Speakes
1:24	1:28		The President met with:     Mr. Regan     Mr. Speakes     Mr. Kuhn
1:27	1:29	P	The President talked with the First Lady.
2:03	2:04	R	The President talked on a conference call with: Rajiv Gandhi, Prime Minister of the Republic of India Ralph H. Sigler, Deputy Director, Situation Room
2:39			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
3:59	4:00	R	The President talked with Mr. Regan.
4:51			The President returned to the Oval Office.  He was accompanied by:  Dr. Richard Davis, the First Lady's  brother  Geoffrey Davis, the First Lady's nephew
5:00	5:08		The President made an Address to the Nation on the explosion of the Space Shuttle Challenger. The President's remarks were broadcast live (continued)

THE WHITE	HOUSE	THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 4
LOCATION			JANUARY 28, 1986
THE WHI			TIME DAY
WASHING	TON, D	.c.	5:00 p.m. TUESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
5:12			over nation wide radio and television.  The President returned to the second floor Residence. He was accompanied by:  Dr. Davis  Geoffrey Davis
7:20			The President had dinner with:  Nancy Reagan, The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, The President's daughter Dr. Davis Mrs. Richard (Patricia ) Davis, The First Lady's sister-in-law Geoffrey Davis
10:35			The President retired.
- 1			
1		1 1	
- 1			